Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



**Public Service Commission** 

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 psc.ky.gov

May 9, 2024

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

> Angie Hatton Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2024-00103

Rowan Water, Inc. (Training or Certification)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted April 29, 2024 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

Budwell



## FILED APR 29 2024 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONICAPPLICATION OF ROWAN WATER,	)	CASE NO.
INC. FOR APPROVAL OF WATER TRAINING	)	2024-00103

## APPLICATION

Come now Rowan Water, Inc., its individual directors and its general manager (collectively, "Rowan Water"), and Honaker Law Office, PLLC (collectively, "Joint Applicants") to apply for an Order from the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") accrediting and approving a proposed water utility training program for continuing education credit pursuant to KRS 74.020 (6) and (7) and 807 KAR 5:070. **Joint Applicants request an Order by June 15, 2024**.

In support of its application, Joint Applicants respectfully state as follows:

- 1. The full name and post office address of Rowan Water, Inc. is: Rowan Water, Inc., 1765 Christy Creek, Morehead, Kentucky 40351. Its electronic mail address is rowanwater@windstream.net.
- 2. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(8), copies of all orders, pleadings, and other communications related to this proceeding should be directed to:

L. Allyson Honaker, allyson@hloky.com
Brittany Hayes Koenig, brittany@hloky.com
Heather S. Temple, heather@hloky.com
HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202
Lexington, Kentucky 40509
(859) 368-8803

\*L. Allyson Honaker Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

\*Brittany H. Koenig Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

\*Heather Temple Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

\*Rowan Water, Inc. 1765 Christy Creek Road Morehead, KY 40351